
In reply please quote 2018/09296/01 

� Government of South Australia
�:,Y,J Department of Planning, 
� Transport and Infrastructure 

 PEOPLE AND BUSINESS 
DIVISION 

Mr. Blair Boyer MP 
Member for Wright 
PO Box 1111 
GOLDEN GROVE VILLAGE SA 5125 

Dear Mr Boyer, 

77 Grenfell Street 
Adelaide SA 5000 

GPO Box 1533 
Adelaide SA 5001 

Telephone: 08 8343 2222 
Facsimile: 08 8204 8740 

ABN 92 366 288 135 

( NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO DOCUMENTS 
UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 1991 

l 

I refer to your application made under the Freedom of Information Act 1991 (the
Act) which was received by the Department of Planning, Transport and 
Infrastructure on 12 April 2018. 

You have requested access to the following: 

'All files, reports, notes, emails and documents held relating to the 
intersection of Bridge Road and Wynn Vale Drive from 01 January 
2016 to date. Not limited to, but including; traffic surveys, crash 
reports and expressions to upgrade the named intersection with 
traffic lights/traffic control. All correspondence, files, reports, notes, 
emails and outcomes held relating to the traffic survey as noted in 
Ministerial correspondence 1 lMTR/2039, signed by Hon. Stephen 
Mullighan MP, 21 December 2017 (copy enclosed). 

There are 16 documents found to be within the scope of your request. 

I have determined to release documents 4; 5; 6; 7; 9; 10 and 15 in full and 
partially release documents 1; 2; 3; 8; 11; 12; 13; 14 and 16 of the attached 
Schedule under section 20 (1) (a) and clause 6 (1) of Schedule 1 of the Act 
which states: 

20-Refusal of access

(1) An agency may refuse access to a document­

( a) if it is an exempt document; ... 

6-Documents affecting personal affairs

(1) A document is an exempt document if it contains matter the disclosure
of which would involve the unreasonable disclosure of information
concerning the personal affairs of any person (living or dead).
































































